

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7225/2018

(MAHAVIR @ PAWAN SHASHIKANT BHARGAT **VERSUS** STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri N.G. Moharir, counsel for the petitioner.
Shri D.P. Thakare, Additional Government Pleader for the R-1 to 3.
Shri T.M. Zaheer, counsel for the R-4.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 11, 2022.

The writ petition shall be listed for hearing in the week commencing 29th of August, 2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

APTE