

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7225 OF 2018

Shri Mahavir @ Pawan S/o Shashikant BhalgatPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The Secretary,RESPONDENT
Revenue Dept. (rehabilitation), Mumbai And
Others

NACHIKET MOHARIR for Petitioner

D.P. THAKRE, ADDL.G.P. FOR R-1 TO 3. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI
 PHALKE, JJ**

DATE : 29th August, 2022

P.C. :

SD.O. to 15/09/2022l.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)