

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7225 OF 2018

Shri Mahavir @ Pawan S/o Shashikant BhalgatPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The Secretary,RESPONDENT
Revenue Dept. (rehabilitation), Mumbai And
Others

Mr. ABHINAV R. SAXENA, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. A. B. BADAR, A.G.P. FOR R-1 TO 3

Mr. TARIQ M. ZAHEER, ADV. FOR R-4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
 HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
 MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TO 20/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)