



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7225 OF 2018

Mahavir @ Pawan s/o Shashikant Bhalgat
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary, Revenue Department
(Rehabilitation), Mantralaya, Mumbai – 32 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Tabish Mirza, Advocate h/f Mr. A. M. Quazi, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A. B. Badar, AGP for State.
Mr. Tariq Mohammad Zaheer, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATED : 20/04/2026

1. Learned counsel Mr. Tabish Mirza holding for learned counsel Mr. A. M. Quazi submitted that whether anything survives or not regarding the same, he will take instructions, and thereafter proceed with the matter.
2. Stand over after vacation.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)